E F F E C T I V E  O C T O B E R  2 0 0 1
and Digital Thermostats
2
™
Easy Installation Installation requirements for the Atwood 2-Stage Furnace are the same as for all
8500 series furnaces. No special installation requirements mean that the Atwood 2-Stage Furnace
can be installed as a replacement to Atwood’s popular 8500 Series in the aftermarket.
Unique 2-Stage System Set the temperature, turn the thermostat on

     SPT = Single Pack w/Thermostat
85 25IV DC LP 6 BP
How to Order
Minimum Required Clearance to Floorboards*
Walls  & Similar  Combustible Bui lding Materials
8500 IV 8900 III 7900 II
in mm in mm in mm
Top & Sides 1/2 12.7 5/8 12.7 0 0
Rear 1 25.4 1/2 12.7 0 0
Bottom 3/16 4.76 3/16 4.76 0 0
Side — — 1 25.4 — —
Ducts** 1/4 6.35 1/4 6.35 1/4 6.35
Extension Box — — — — 0 0
6
Input Gas Type Electronic Electrical Amp Unit Weight Shipping Weight
Model BTU/hr LP Ignition D.C. Draw lbs kg lbs kg
8516-IV 16,000 ● ● 12 volts 4.6 28 12.7 30 13.6
8520-IV 20,000 ● ● 12 volts 4.6 28 12.7 30 13.6
8525-IV 25,000 ● ● 12 volts 7.6 30 13.6 32 14.5
8531-IV 30,000 ● ● 12 volts 7.6 30 13.6 32 14.5
8535-IV 34,000 ● ● 12 volts 9.8 30 13.6 32 14.5
Dimension Furnace Size Cutout Size
in mm in mm
Width 161/2 419 191/2 495
Height 9 1/8 232 9 7/8 251
Length 23 1/2 597 — —
Return Air 80 in 2 516 cm 2
Dimension Furnace Size Cutout Size
in mm in mm
Width 161/2 419 17 432
Height 7 3/8 187 7 1/2 190.5
Length 18 457 — —
Return Air 65 in 2 419 cm 2
Atwood Furnace Selection Guides
Easy-to-read display
The LCD display makes it easy to
read the living space temperature
or the thermostat set point.
Residential Styling
The slim profile and smooth con-
toured corners blend beautifully
with today’s contemporary recreation
vehicle designs. Designed in a
neutral color, the new Atwood
Digital Thermostat will compliment
any living area.
Ventilation Function
It is easy to circulate fresh
air throughout the coach by
utilizing the air conditioner fan.
Easy Installation
Similar in mounting and wiring,
the new Atwood Digital Thermostat is
quicker and easier to install because
it is designed to be compatible with
existing mechanical and analog-type
thermostats, including standard roof-
top air conditioners from Dometic,®
RVP,® and Carrier.®
Specifications
Room Temperature Range .................. +55F to +90F
Room Temperature Display Range .... +35F to +99F
Thermostat Accuracy ........................ +/- 1F
Operating Voltage .............. 9VDC to 18VDC
Power Consumption ............ 100mA
Operating Temperature ...... -40F to +185F
Digital Thermostat Functions for Standard RV Furnaces  (1H2C)
System Slide Switch SCROLL ORDER OF
LEFT RIGHT DISPLAYED MODES OPERATION
COOL OFF HEAT FAN Scroll Order of Displayed Modes Furnace Operation
• HI Furnace cycles to satisfy set point.
COOL OFF HEAT FAN Scroll Order of Displayed Modes Air Conditioner Operation
• AU